

# **UNIVERSITY OF PESHAWAR**

# SITUATION VACANT

The University of Peshawar is establishing an Advanced Research Lab equipped with high tech research equipment under a development project "Strengthening of Academic and Professional Facilities at University of Peshawar" funded by Higher Education Commission Islamabad. In this regard for proper commissioning, installation and regular operations of

the advanced research lab equipment, applications are invited from Pakistani citizens on prescribed forms available from the Reception Counter of the University of Peshawar OR the University Website <a href="www.uop.edu.pk/jobs">www.uop.edu.pk/jobs</a>, for the following positions purely on contract basis initially for a period of one year.

## Director Research Lab (Rs.175,000/- Per month, Post (One)

### **Qualification and Professional Experience**

Ph.D in Applied Sciences with 10 years' experience of working with HI-Tech Lab Equipment **OR** M.Phil in Applied Sciences with 13 years' experience of working with Hi-Tech Lab Equipment

### Lab Engineer (Rs.90,000/- Per month, Post (One)

#### **Qualification and Professional Experience**

First Class Bachelor degree in Electrical/ Electronics/ Bio-Medical Engineering from HEC recognized University/Institute with 5 years' experience of working with Hi-Tech Lab Equipment **OR** 

First Class B.Tech (Honours) in Electrical/ Electronics/ Bio-Medical Engineering from HEC recognized University/Institute with 10 years' experience of working with Hi-Tech Lab Equipment

### Project Assistant (Rs.30,000/- Per month, Post (One)

### Qualification

At least Second Class Master Degree from HEC recognized University/ Institute: Have good knowledge of MS Office

### SCREEENING TEST (WRITTEN) FOR THE POST AT S.NO.3

S	# Name of Post	Date and Place								
1	. Project Assistant	8 <sup>th</sup> July	2019	at	10:00	AM	at	Convocation	Hall	Main
		Administration Block, University of Peshawar								

### No separate call letters for screening test will be issued.

Candidates are required to submit their application forms along with photocopies of complete documents duly attested i.e. one recent passport size photograph, National Identity Card (NADRA), Educational Testimonials, Domicile and Experience/Service Certificate etc. with a Bank Receipt/Draft (non-refundable) (Account No. 6290-3), (National Bank of Pakistan, University Campus Branch) of Rs. 2500/- for the Post at Serial No.1,

Rs. 2000/- for the post at Serial No.2 and Rs. 1000/- for the post at Serial No.3, in favor of the Treasurer, University of Peshawar and should reach the Directorate of Planning and Development, University of Peshawar, on or before 28<sup>th</sup> June, 2019 during working hours (8 am to 4 pm).

#### NOTE:

- Relevancy of the degree will be determined by the Selection Committee.
- In-Service candidate should apply through proper channel. They must submit No Objection Certificate (s) from the concerned department/institutions along with the application forms.
- Incomplete application and those received after due date and time shall not be entertained.
- Errors, if any, are liable to rectifications by the University.

**Director**Planning and Development,
University Of Peshawar